
Monthly Summary

s5% of turbiditv readinss.= o.g tiTuz <a@o CT's met everyday? All Cl2 residual at entry Cl2 residual measured in 95%
Alltudidity readings < 1 NTU? <6No point always >= 0.2 mgr? of distribution samples?

Alltubidity readings < IFE triggers? 1@}\16 .f6s]No @,No .-<:FeNo

Treatment Techniques are: 0.3 NTU 95% of all readings and
neverto exceed 1. NTU. Printed Name: Nicholas Wirth

nature: fr<%-re**
Phone #:(503) 472-6158 Cert #: T-08567
Date: Tuesday, November 4,2025

,,...,'.

DHS-Drinking Water Program

Turbidity [Monitoring Report Form YAMHILL CO.
system Name: McMinnville water and Light ld#: 41100497-A Monthf/ear: October, 2O2S

DAY 0000 0400 0800 1200 '1600 2000 Highest '15 min Reading
NTU NTU NTU NTU NTU Time NTU

10t01t25 o.o2 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 00:00 o.o2
10t02t25 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 11:00 0.03
10t03t25 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 00:00 0.02
10104t25 0.02 o.o2 0.02 o.o2 0.02 0.02 00:00 o.o2
10t05t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 08:45 0.03
10t06t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 0.02 09:45 0.03
10107 t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 09.00 0.03
101o8125 0.02 o.o2 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 07:30 0.03
10109t25 0.02 0.a2 0.0s 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 07:30 0.03
10110t25 0.02 o.o2 4.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 09.1 5 0.04
10t11t25 0.02 0.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 09:1 5 0.03
10t12t25 0.02 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 o.o2 10:15 0.03
10113t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 07:00 0.03
10t14t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 0.02 09:1 5 0.03
10115t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 0.03 0.02 0.02 11:00 0.03
10116t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 09:1 5 0.03
10t17 t25 o.o2 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 o.o2 09:00 0.03
10t18t25 o.o2 0.02 0.02 o.o2 0.02 o.o2 08:45 0.03
10t19t25 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 o.o2 08:45 0.03
10120t25 0.02 o.o2 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 09:00 0.03
10121t25 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 0.02 0.02 00:00 o.o2
10t22t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.02 0.02 0.02 09:1 5 0.03
10t23t25 0.02 0.02 o.o2 0.03 0.02 0.02 11.45 0.04
10t24t25 0.02 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 08:45 0.03
10t25t25 0.02 0.02 0.02 o.o2 o.o2 0.02 09:1 5 0.03
10126t25 o.o2 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 07.30 0.05
10t27 t25 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 06:45 0.05
10t28t25 0.03 0.03 0.0s 0.03 0.03 0.03 08:45 0.05
10129t25 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 08:1 5 0.05
10130t25 0.02 0.o2 o.o2 0.02 4.02 0.02 12.30 0.03
10131t25 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 10:00 0.04

Highest 15 min Read 0.05Highest NTU 4 hr. reading 0.05

sigIFE = lndividual Filter Effluent

McMinntlille

NTU



Department of Human Services- Drinking Water Section
Surface Water Ouality Data

System Name: McMinnville Water & Light l# 41004.97 MonthfYr: October 2025

Day Time
Peak Hourly

Flow
Cl2 Residualat

lst User (C)
Contact Time

(r) ActualCT Temp pH Required CT lnactivation CT Met
MGD mg/! minutes CxT oc pH Calc Act GT/

Req CT
Yes / No

1011t2025 18:00 4.73 1.24 71.0 88.0 13 7.33 23 3.83 Yes

10t2t2025 12:00 4.70 1.37 71.0 97.3 13 7.28 23 4.23 Yes

1013t2025 11:00 4.67 1.37 71.0 97.3 14 7.25 23 4.23 Yes

10t4t2025 11:00 4.67 1.36 71.0 96.6 13 7.26 23 4.20 Yes

101512025 11:00 4.64 1.22 71.0 86.6 13 7.28 23 3.77 Yes

101612025 11:00 4.64 1.02 71.0 72.4 13 7.32 23 3.15 Yes

10t7 t2025 15:00 4.63 1.18 71.0 83.8 13 7.30 23 3.64 Yes

10t8t2025 0't:00 4.63 1.36 71.0 96.6 13 7.26 23 4.20 Yes

10t9t2025 03:00 4.47 1.14 71.0 80.9 13 7.27 23 3.52 Yes

10t10t2025 01:00 4.46 1.62 71.0 115.0 13 7.31 25 4.60 Yes

10111t2025 08:00 4.62 1.31 71.0 93.0 13 7.35 23 4.04 Yes

1011212025 08:00 4.60 1.29 71.0 91.6 12 7.33 23 3.98 Yes

10t13t2025 05:00 3.94 1.43 71.0 101.5 12 7.34 24 4.23 Yes

1011412025 10 00 3.93 1.25 71.0 88.8 13 7.37 23 3.86 Yes

1011512025 18:00 4.89 1.11 71.0 78.8 13 7.40 23 3.43 Yes

10t16t2025 18:00 4.91 1.53 71.0 108.6 13 7.40 24 4.53 Yes

10117 t2025 04:00 4.89 1.26 71.0 89.5 12 7.35 23 3.89 Yes

10t18t2025 09:00 4.89 1.26 71.0 89.5 13 7.37 23 3.89 Yes

1011912025 10:00 4.52 1.27 71.O 90.2 12 7.44 23 3.92 Yes

10t20t2025 18:00 4.58 1.28 71.0 90.9 12 7.41 23 3.95 Yes

10t21t2025 05:00 4.43 1.44 71.O 102.2 12 7.41 24 4.26 Yes

1012212025 08:00 4.18 1.43 71.O 101.5 12 7.45 24 4.23 Yes

10t23t2025 10:00 4.15 1.25 71.0 88.8 12 7.37 23 3.86 Yes

1012412025 08:00 4.18 1.06 71.O 75.3 12 7.36 23 3.27 Yes

1012512025 08:00 4.24 0.91 71.0 64.6 12 7.33 22 2.94 Yes

10t26t2025 05:00 3.90 1.04 71.0 73.8 12 7.42 23 3.21 Yes

10t27 t2025 14:00 3.69 1.22 71.0 86.6 11 7.33 23 3.77 Yes

10128t2025 11:00 3.70 1.45 71.0 103.0 11 7.33 24 4.29 Yes

1012912025 00:00 3.45 1.34 71.0 95.1 11 7.36 23 4.14 Yes

10t30t2025 11:00 3.72 1.13 71.0 80.2 11 7.41 23 3.49 Yes

1013112025 09:00 3.65 1.19 71.0 84.5 11 7.40 23 3.67 Yes


